
From: 
	

Miyamoto, Faith 
To: 	 robbins@infraconsultlIc.com ; 'Spurgeon, Lawrence' 
Sent: 
	

2/3/2009 8:02:41 AM 
Subject: 
	

FW: Meeting with FTA Regarding DEIS Comments/Responses 

Redacted 
From: Raymond.Sulws@dot.gov  [mailto:Raymond.Sulws@dot.gov]  
Sent: Tuesday, February 03, 2009 5:36 AM 
To: Miyamoto, Faith; Ted.Matley@dot.gov  
Cc: robbins@infraconsultlIc.com ; Spurgeon@pbworld.com ; Hogan@pbworld.com ; aranda@infraconsultlIc.com ; 
James.Barr@dot.gov  
Subject: RE: Meeting with FTA Regarding DEIS Comments/Responses 

Hi Faith, 

I am a bit mystified as to why we would meet for a better part of one-day. Please send a proposed agenda before you commit 
to your reservations. 

Thank you, 

Ray 

From: Miyamoto, Faith [mailto:fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov]  
Sent: Monday, February 02, 2009 1:43 PM 
To: Matley, Ted <FTA>; Sukys, Raymond <FTA> 
Cc: robbins@infraconsultlIc.com ; Spurgeon, Lawrence; Hogan, Steven; aranda@infraconsultlIc.com  
Subject: Meeting with FTA Regarding DEIS Comments/Responses 

Hi Ted and Ray — 

During our last conference call, we discussed meeting with you in San Francisco on Monday, March 9 th . Jim Barr related that he 
would be available by phone. We anticipate that the meeting would not take more than one-day, but the better part of that 
one-day. Prior to the meeting, we will provide you with an agenda for the meeting; an agenda that considers Jim Barr's 
involvement and the time zone difference. 

The reason for this message is to confirm that you are available to meet with the Honolulu team on Monday, March 9 th . We can 
then proceed to make flight/hotel reservations. Thanks. 

Faith Miyamoto 
Department of Transportation Services 
City & County of Honolulu 
(808) 768-8350 
fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov  
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